
Hankook 6H ABU DHABI 2024

20 - 21 January 2024
Result per class
Private test 2

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

10 Grove Racing 1:52.818 36 168.52Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 41P/A
1

1

13 Race Lab 1:53.603 7 0.785 167.35McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 37P/A
2

2 0.785

95 Manamauri Energy by Ebimotors 1:53.969 36 1.151 166.81Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 40P/A
3

3 0.366

99 Attempto Racing 1:54.012 2 1.194 166.75Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 374 0.043

86 Baron Motorsport 1:54.059 27 1.241 166.68Ferrari - 488 GT3 35AM
1

5 0.047

50 Huber Motorsport 1:54.196 9 1.378 166.48Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 406 0.137

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:54.781 10 1.963 165.63Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 41AM
2

7 0.585

96 Car Collection Motorsport 1:54.823 8 2.005 165.57Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 41P/A
4

8 0.042

80 Goroyan RT by Car Collection Motorsport 1:55.168 7 2.350 165.08Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 349 0.345

85 CP Racing 1:55.229 10 2.411 164.99Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 34AM
3

10 0.061

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:55.531 20 2.713 164.56Lamborghini - Huracán GT3 33AM
4

11 0.302

22 Century Motorsport 1:55.558 3 2.740 164.52BMW - M4 GT3 15P/A
5

12 0.027

21 HAAS RT 1:55.767 5 2.949 164.22Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 38AM
5

13 0.209

92 HAAS RT 1:56.178 20 3.360 163.64Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 30P/A
6

14 0.411

48 Saalocin by Kox Racing 1:56.980 43 4.162 162.52Porsche - 911 GT3 R (991 II) 43AM
6

15 0.802

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

10 Grove Racing 1:52.818 36 168.52Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 411

13 Race Lab 1:53.603 7 0.785 167.35McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 372 0.785

95 Manamauri Energy by Ebimotors 1:53.969 36 1.151 166.81Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 403 0.366

96 Car Collection Motorsport 1:54.823 8 2.005 165.57Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 414 0.854

22 Century Motorsport 1:55.558 3 2.740 164.52BMW - M4 GT3 155 0.735

92 HAAS RT 1:56.178 20 3.360 163.64Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 306 0.620
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Hankook 6H ABU DHABI 2024

20 - 21 January 2024
Result per class
Private test 2

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

86 Baron Motorsport 1:54.059 27 166.68Ferrari - 488 GT3 351

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:54.781 10 0.722 165.63Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 412 0.722

85 CP Racing 1:55.229 10 1.170 164.99Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 343 0.448

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:55.531 20 1.472 164.56Lamborghini - Huracán GT3 334 0.302

21 HAAS RT 1:55.767 5 1.708 164.22Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 385 0.236

48 Saalocin by Kox Racing 1:56.980 43 2.921 162.52Porsche - 911 GT3 R (991 II) 436 1.213

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GTX - Special GT cars

795 Toro Verde 1:57.213 29 162.20Ginetta - G56 Cup 351

750 Scott Sport 1:57.426 25 0.213 161.90Lamborghini - Huracán Super Trofeo 392 0.213

701 Vortex V8 1:58.429 23 1.216 160.53Vortex - 2.0 333 1.003

710 Leipert Motorsport 1:59.990 7 2.777 158.44Lamborghini - Huracán Super Trofeo 84 1.561

714 Razoon - More Than Racing 2:00.176 34 2.963 158.20KTM - X-BOW GTX 365 0.186

715 P21 Motorsport 2:06.092 2 8.879 150.78Pors che - 911 GT3 Cup (991 Gen II) 326 5.916

721 P21 Motorsport 2:06.989 11 9.776 149.71Pors che - 911 GT3 Cup (991 Gen I) 307 0.897
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Hankook 6H ABU DHABI 2024

20 - 21 January 2024
Result per class
Private test 2

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

908 SebLajoux Racing by DUWO Racing 1:58.397 24 160.58Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 35AM
1

1

931 QMMF by HRT 1:58.437 36 0.040 160.52Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 37AM
2

2 0.040

988 NEUHO FER RENNSPORT BY MRS GT 1:58.946 7 0.549 159.83Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 34AM
3

3 0.509

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:59.003 16 0.606 159.76Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 394 0.057

937 KKrämer Racing 1:59.480 13 1.083 159.12Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 34AM
4

5 0.477

936 KKrämer Racing 2:00.274 7 1.877 158.07Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 34AM
5

6 0.794

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 2:00.603 33 2.206 157.64Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 38AM
6

7 0.329

918 PRP Motorsports with HRT 2:01.594 25 3.197 156.35Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 32AM
7

8 0.991

965 MDM Ireckonu 2:02.368 16 3.971 155.36Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 299 0.774

992 NKPP by Bas Koeten Racing 2:03.031 32 4.634 154.53Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 39AM
8

10 0.663

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

908 SebLajoux Racing by DUWO Racing 1:58.397 24 160.58Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 351

931 QMMF by HRT 1:58.437 36 0.040 160.52Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 372 0.040

988 NEUHO FER RENNSPORT BY MRS GT 1:58.946 7 0.549 159.83Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 343 0.509

937 KKrämer Racing 1:59.480 13 1.083 159.12Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 344 0.534

936 KKrämer Racing 2:00.274 7 1.877 158.07Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 345 0.794

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 2:00.603 33 2.206 157.64Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 386 0.329

918 PRP Motorsports with HRT 2:01.594 25 3.197 156.35Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 327 0.991

992 NKPP by Bas Koeten Racing 2:03.031 32 4.634 154.53Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 398 1.437
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Hankook 6H ABU DHABI 2024

20 - 21 January 2024
Result per class
Private test 2

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

429 Century Motorsport 2:03.928 11 153.41BMW - M4 GT4 (G82) 311

408 GPM by Dragon Racing 2:04.283 4 0.355 152.97Mercedes-AMG - GT4 402 0.355

496 Continental Racing 2:04.529 4 0.601 152.67Toyota - GR SUPRA GT4 EVO 313 0.246

438 AGMC Racing team by Simpson Motorsport 2:04.974 7 1.046 152.12BMW - M4 GT4 (G82) 394 0.445

423 TOYOTA GAZOO Racing UK 2:06.174 35 2.246 150.68Toyota - GR SUPRA GT4 EVO 355 1.200

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

TCE - Classes TCR, TCCR, TCX and TC
S.CLS
PISC

138 Simpson Motorsport 2:09.067 21 147.30Audi - RS3 LMS DSG 31TCR
1

1

223 Race Track Competition 2:09.564 6 0.497 146.74Lamera - Cup 27TCX
1

2 0.497

277 CWS Engineering 2:09.652 25 0.585 146.64Ginetta - G55 26TCX
2

3 0.088

278 CWS Engineering 2:10.202 31 1.135 146.02Ginetta - G55 35TCX
3

4 0.550

188 AC  Motorsport 2:10.533 23 1.466 145.65Audi - RS3 LMS TCR 25TCR
2

5 0.331

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

TCR - TCR Certified cars

138 Simpson Motorsport 2:09.067 21 147.30Audi - RS3 LMS DSG 311

188 AC  Motorsport 2:10.533 23 1.466 145.65Audi - RS3 LMS TCR 252 1.466

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

223 Race Track Competition 2:09.564 6 146.74Lamera - Cup 271

277 CWS Engineering 2:09.652 25 0.088 146.64Ginetta - G55 262 0.088

278 CWS Engineering 2:10.202 31 0.638 146.02Ginetta - G55 353 0.550
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Hankook 6H ABU DHABI 2024

20 - 21 January 2024
Result per class
Private test 2

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Private Test Only

86 Car 86 1:57.852 2 161.32Ferrari - 191

39 Car 39 1:58.377 4 0.525 160.60Porsche - 152 0.525

87 JWR 1:58.417 12 0.565 160.55Radical - SR3 RSX 193 0.040

33 Valour Racing 1:59.280 12 1.428 159.39Radical - SR3 RSX 244 0.863

1 JWR 1:59.787 13 1.935 158.71Radical - SR3 RSX 155 0.507

42 Radical 42 2:00.233 17 2.381 158.12Radical - 226 0.446
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